



S. No. 41

2026:JKLHC-JMU:881

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) 197/2024

Inhabitants of Village Jhajjar Kotli Dansal Jammu .....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**ORDER**

19.04.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 07.02.2024 has directed to issue notice to the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk notice could not be issued to the respondents for want of registered covers, in terms of Hon'ble Court order dt. 07.03.2024.

Petitioner is once again directed to take requisite steps for service of the respondents within one week. Thereafter, notice will be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 14.05.2024.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
19.04.2024  
Sapna