



Sr.No.37

2026:JKLHC-JMU:881

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 197/2024

Inhabitants of Village Jhajjar Kotli Dansal,
Jammu

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2024.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, learned counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.

None for respondent No. 6. Await appearance.

Let the response be filed on behalf of respondent No.6 as well.

Be listed on 11.02.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
02.12.2024.
Neha-1