



2026:JKLHC-JMU:881

Sr. No.29

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 197/2024

Inhabitants of village Jhajjar Kotli
Dansal Jammu

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Adv.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2025

1. Mr. Ravinder Gupta shall produce the record in respect of report of the Tehsildar, Dansal dated 18.11.2023.
2. List on 26.03.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.02.2025
Karam Chand/Secy.