

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**



2024:JKLHC-JMU:881

WP(C) No. 197/2024

Inhabitants of Village Jahajjar Kotli
Dansal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Sujeet Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
26.03.2025

Record in terms of order dated 11.02.2025 has not been received.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG seeks and is granted further three weeks' time to comply the aforesaid order.

List on 25.04.2025.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
26.03.2025
Abinash