



2026:JKLHC-JMU:881

Sr. No. 24

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.197/2024

Inhabitants of Village

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel to
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.08.2025

The record reveals that the orders dated 11.02.2025 and 26.03.2025 passed by this Court have not been complied with. Even, the record in terms of aforesaid order has also not been produced.

Reluctantly, time is extended by two weeks' to produce the record with respect to the report of Tehsildar Dansal dated 18.11.2023 on or before the next date of hearing, failing which, Tehsildar Dansal shall appear in person along with relevant record.

List on **16.09.2025**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
29.08.2025
Shammi