



S. No. 32
2026:JKLHC-JMU:881

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 197/2024
CM No. 461/2024
CM No. 5498/2025

Inhabitants of Village Jhajjar Kotli Dansal JammuPetitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.09.2025

- 01.** Order passed by this Court dated 29.08.2025 has not been complied with. Even concerned Tehsildar Dansal is not present in person along with the relevant record.
- 02.** This Court is left with no other option but to issueailable warrants to procure the presence of concerned Tehsildar Dansal to the tune of Rs.20,000 to be executed through SSP concerned.
- 03.** List this case on **30.09.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.09.2025
Riya Kochhar