



Sr. No. 2

2026:JKLHC-JMU:881

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 197/2024
CM No. 461/2024
CM No. 5498/2025

Inhabitants of Village Jhajjar Kotli
Dansal, Jammu

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amur Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Mehrukh Malik, Tehsildar Dansal is present
in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.09.2025

1. On the asking of the Court, Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel has caused appearance on behalf of the official respondents and assures that the record of the Tehsildar Dansal shall be produced on the next date of hearing.
2. Ms. Mehrukh Malik, Tehsildar Dansal, in compliance to the order passed by this Court on 16.09.2025 is present in person.
3. The bailable warrants issued against the said Officer are, thus, cancelled.
4. List this matter again on **04.11.2025**.
5. It is provided that in case the petitioner intends to examine the record, the same shall be done by or before the next date of hearing subject to convenience of both the parties in the presence of learned counsel for the respondents.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
30.09.2025
Raj Kumar