



2026:JKLHC-JMU:881

Sr. No. 5

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 197/2024

Inhabitants of Village Jhajjar Kotli Dansal Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Joginder Singh Thakur, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
28.01.2026

Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5. However, despite service, none has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 6, and no response has been filed till date on behalf of the said respondent. Accordingly, respondent No. 6 is set ex-parte.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on **23.02.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.01.2026
Mihul